Introduced Version

HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: Jacob

1	A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating Ethan Martin.
2	Whereas, Center Grove High School senior Ethan Martin
3	won the individual boys swimming state title in the 100-yard
4	freestyle on February 20th, 2021;
5	Whereas, Martin posted a winning time of 44.02 seconds,
6	becoming Center Grove's first individual boys champion since
7	2005;
8	Whereas, Martin's recent win at the IU Natatorium was the
9	culmination of hard work, determination, and focus that
10	included a jump from 23rd to 2nd in the state in 50-yard
11	freestyle his junior year;
12	Whereas, Martin devoted much of his youth to soccer and
13	originally held only a passing interest in swimming until his

20212714



HR 1557/DI 133

1	sophomore year in high school, when he began to train in
2	earnest;
3	Whereas, Martin graduates with multiple school records in
4	the 50, 100, and 200-yard freestyle and the 200-yard individual
5	medley;
6	Whereas, Martin was named Swimmer of the Year by the
7	Franklin Daily Journal; and
8	Whereas, Martin will go on to compete for the University of
9	South Carolina with a full swimming scholarship upon his
10	graduation: Therefore,
11	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
11 12	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
12	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
12 13	General Assembly of the State of Indiana: SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
12 13 14	General Assembly of the State of Indiana: SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives congratulates Ethan Martin on his state championship win in
12 13 14 15	General Assembly of the State of Indiana: SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives congratulates Ethan Martin on his state championship win in the 100-yard freestyle.
12 13 14 15 16	General Assembly of the State of Indiana: SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives congratulates Ethan Martin on his state championship win in the 100-yard freestyle. SECTION 2. That the Indiana House of Representatives
12 13 14 15 16 17	General Assembly of the State of Indiana: SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives congratulates Ethan Martin on his state championship win in the 100-yard freestyle. SECTION 2. That the Indiana House of Representatives wishes Ethan Martin continued success in his athletic and
12 13 14 15 16 17 18	General Assembly of the State of Indiana: SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives congratulates Ethan Martin on his state championship win in the 100-yard freestyle. SECTION 2. That the Indiana House of Representatives wishes Ethan Martin continued success in his athletic and academic careers.

